RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 03

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTOIN TO ADDRESS A PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS BY IMPLEMENTING CERTAIN MEASURES WHICH HAVE BEEN DEEMED NECESSARY TO SLOW THE COMMUNITY SPREAD OF CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19).

WHEREAS, cases of COVID-19 have been determined to have a substantial impact in counties across, South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, there are certain measures necessary to stop the spread of COVID-19; and

WHEREAS, the Charles Mix County Commission finds it to be in the best interest of the public well being to enact certain measures; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Charles Mix County Commission hereby implements the following requirements:

- · Practice proper hygiene. Wash and/or sanitize hands frequently. Cough into your elbow.
- · Practice self-isolation.
- · Practice social distancing.
- · No groups of 10 or more people allowed socially or at a business.
- · Stay at home and contact your medical provider if you believe you have symptoms. Especially a fever, cough, or shortness of breath.
- · Please limit trips to purchase essential items.
- · Please limit the time spent purchasing essential items.
- · Stagger work schedules.
- · All County offices are operating with limited public access to the buildings.

Passed, approved and adopted this 24th day of March, 2020 on a motion by Stotz, seconded by Mushitz.

FOR: 3 , AGAINST: O . CARRIED.

Neil Von Eschen, Chairman

Charles Mix County

ATTEST:

Danielle Davenport, Auditor

Charles Mix County

